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Department of Children’s Services 

Early Years Inclusion Funding Panel dates 2024 - 2025 
 
Deadline for applications to be submitted  
 

Panel meetings  
 

Friday 30th August 2024 Tuesday 18th September 2024 

Friday 27th September 2024 Wednesday 16th October 2024 

Friday 25th October 2024 Wednesday 13th November 2024 

Friday 22nd November 2024 Wednesday 11th December 2024 

Friday 20th December 2024 Wednesday 8th January 2025 

Friday 17th January 2025 Wednesday 5th February 2025 

Friday 14th February 2025 Wednesday 5th March 2025 

Friday 14th March 2025 Wednesday 2nd April 2025 

Friday 11th April 2025 Wednesday 30th April 2025 

Friday 9th May 2025 Wednesday 28th May 2025 

Friday 6th June 2025 Wednesday 25th June 2025 

Friday 4th July 2025 Wednesday 23rd July 2025 

 
All Early Years Inclusion Funding requests should be submitted via Galaxkey secure email to:  
earlyyearsinclusionfunding@bradford.gov.uk 
Applications received after the given deadlines will be submitted to the EYIF panel meeting the following month. 
 
Nursery headcount/census dates are: 
Autumn Term 

Census day – 3rd October 2024 
Early Years Provider Portal will close on 11th October 2024 
Spring Term 

Census day – 16th January 2025 
Early Years Provider Portal will close on 24th January 2024 
Summer Term – TBC 
 
Please note we cannot pay funding from EYIF until eligibility of placement has been checked by the Early Education Funding 
Team, therefore there may be a delay with the payment, depending on the month of the panel/headcount date.  
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